

De La Salle College Malvern 2026 Schedule of Fees and Levies



2026 Fees and Levies

Year Level	Annual Tuition Fee	Annual Consolidated Levy	Total
Year 7	\$15,595	\$1,080	\$16,675
Year 8	\$15,595	\$1,280	\$16,875
Year 9	\$15,595	\$1,825	\$17,420
Year 10	\$16,140	\$730	\$16,870
Year 11	\$16,140	\$650	\$16,790
Year 12	\$16,140	\$1,190	\$17,330
Family Capital Levy			\$500

The College will issue Statements for the Annual Tuition Fees and Levies to families at the end of January prior to commencement of the new school year.

The Annual Consolidated Levy is a fixed charge levied to cover costs such as the College notebook program, software licences required, educational subscriptions, compulsory camps and retreats and Valedictory ticket (Year 12 students only).

The Capital Levy covers the ongoing facilities development and associated building programs, as well as general maintenance and site costs across our two campuses.

Costs related to extra-curricular non-compulsory activities or events are not included in this schedule.

Other Charges

Application Fee

A payment of \$100 (incl GST) is payable when submitting the standard Application for Enrolment form. This fee is non-transferable and non-refundable.

Enrolment Fee

When an offer of enrolment at De La Salle College is accepted, a payment of \$1,300 is required.

This payment is comprised of the following amounts:

- A non-refundable, non-transferable Administration fee of \$300; and
- A non-refundable Tuition fee paid in advance of \$1,000. This amount will be offset against your first Statement.

This payment reserves the student's place and confirms the enrolment at the College.

Should a family withdraw their child from the enrolment process prior to the child commencing their education at the College, the payment made to the College is not refundable under any circumstances.

Instrumental Music Program

Private music lessons are available as an option to students and as such attract an additional fee. Instruments may be hired if required. Payment of the semester fee is required on registration for a student to participate.

VET/VCE Vocational Major (VCE/VM) Charges

VET course fees are dependent on the option/s undertaken by the student. Students who enrol in a VET course before 30 April are eligible for a College VET subsidy of up to \$3,500. For any fee in excess of this amount, the difference will be payable by the family.

Students who enrol in a VET course after 30 April will not be eligible for the College VET subsidy of up to \$3,500. As a result, they will be responsible for covering the full cost of the enrolled VET course.

Discounts

Early Payment Discount

A discount of \$555 per student will be granted when the full amount of Annual Tuition Fees and Levies are paid to the Finance Office by close of business on 28 February each year.

Where individual parents/guardians/carers are responsible for only a portion of the Annual Tuition Fees and Levies then that same proportion should be applied to the discount. For example, if you pay 50% of the fees and levies, the early payment discount will be \$277.50.

Sibling Discounts

This discount is applied to the Annual Tuition Fee only. The discount is not applied to the Consolidated Levy.

Second child: 15%
Third child: 20%
Subsequent child/ren: 40%

Old Collegians Rebate

A rebate will apply on entry to families of Old Collegians (grandfather/father/brother/uncle) as a one off \$500 rebate per child applied on entry for the first year only. A credit will be applied against the tuition fee account of the individual student in the first year's fee statement.

CSEF Discounts

Families who hold a current Centrelink pension or Health Care Card and qualify for the Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) will receive an allowance from the State Government.

Payment Options

Payment in Full - Option1

Payment in Full - Single payment on/before the close of business on 28 February each year

A discount of \$555 per student is applied. Where individual parents/guardians/carers are responsible for only a portion of the Annual Tuition Fees and Levies then that same proportion should be applied to the discount.

Please note: payments received after 28 February will not receive the discount.

Payment Plan - Option2

- Direct Debit Credit Card Regular monthly payments
 February to November 10 instalments: 15th of the month (or nearest bank trading day)
- Direct Debit Bank Account Regular monthly payments
 February to November 10 instalments: either the 14th or the 28th of the month (or nearest bank trading day)

Finalising Fee Accounts by the End of the School Year

The College expects that all family accounts are paid in full by 30 November to ensure that the College is able to meet its financial obligations to both staff and external suppliers. The College is unable to extend credit terms to families.

General Enquiries

For any general enquiries regarding Annual Tuition Fees and Levies and/or any other charges please contact the Finance Officer (Family Accounts) on 9508 2103 or email familyaccounts@delasalle.vic.edu.au.

The Schedule of Fees and Levies should be read in conjunction with the College Fee Policy.